

AGREEMENT

Agreement No

:- 29 MBD / 2022-23

Name of Works

:- Construction of Road With 5 Year maintena Package No-MR-N/2022-23 Belsand/04 Under M/R 3054 scheme.

मुद्रांक विदेशा, ला०-नंक-2/ र

 Bairganiya Shivnagar To Phulwariya L034 Barharba To Jamla Parsa Road

Name of Agency

:- M/S Tariyani Engicon Private Limited AT- Rasalpur Saidpur, Bazid Panchayat Bhikhnpura Block- Mushari, Distt- Muzaffarpur.

Date of Start

24-01-2023

Date of Completion :- 23-10-2023

E.M. Deposit

:- QC 1227,000 =

This Agreement Made on 24. or 2023 between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Works Division, Belsand of the one part and M/S Tariyani Engicon Private Limited, AT- Rasalpur Saidpur, Bazid Panchayat Bhikhnpura, Block- Mushari, Distt-Muzaffarpur. Whereas the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute the Works under M/R 3054 Scheme.

adyani Engicon Pvt. L

Executive Engineer R. W. D. Works Division

Construction of Road With 5 Year maintenance Road from Package No-MR-N/2022-23 Belsand/04 Under M/R 3054 Scheme And the employer has accepted the bid by The Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and remedying of any defects therein at a cost of rupees-2,43,93,428.00 (Two Crore Fourty Three Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight Only)

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract thereinafter referred to, and they shall be form and be read and constructed as part of this agreement.

2. In consideration of the payments to made by the Employer to the Contractor as herein after mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with Employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects therein in conformity I all aspects with the

provisions of the contract.

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defects wherein the contract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read

and constructed as part of this agreement, viz.

- Letter of Acceptance (i)
- Notice to proceed with the works (ii)
- Contractor's Bid (iii)
- Contract Data (iv)
- Special condition of contract and general conditions of (v) contract.
- Specifications (vi)
- Drawings (vii)
- Bill of Quantities and (viii)

Executive Engineer R. W. D. Works Division Belsand

AGREEMENT

Agreement No.

:- 29 MBD / 2022-23

2. Name of Work

:- Construction of Road With 5 Year maintenance of Package No-MR-N/2022-23 Belsand/04 Under M/R 3054 scheme.

1. Bairganiya Shivnagar To Phulwariya

L034 Barharba To Jamla Parsa Road

3. Name of Agency

:- M/S Tariyani Engicon Private Limited AT- Rasalpur Saidpur, Bazid Panchayat Bhikhnpura Block- Mushari, Distt- Muzaffarpur.

4. Construction Cost :- 2 201, 20242 = 00

5. Maintanance Cost :- 2 +2, 43, 18b 200

Total :- RS = 2, 43,93, 428 20

6. Performance Security Deposit :- BO- [D = 12,37000 =

7. B.G. No. / Bank :-

8. Work Allotted rate :- (-) 0.11 1. (18 elba)

- The Employer shall retain S.D. of (8 %) of the amount from each
 payment due to the contractor until completion of the whole of the
 construction work. No security deposit / retention shall be retained from
 the payment for routine maintenance of work.
- 10. Date of written order to commence :- 24.01.2023
- 11. Time required for the work from date of written order to commence :- 9 Mounts
- 12. Total No. of Items :-

Note: SBD Rules Terms and condition will be applicable.

For Tartyani Englicon Pv

Contractor Director

Executive Engineer
R.W.D., Works Division

Belsand

Tender	nviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWO Patna		200			
Name of	Work: =	Bairganiya	Sivneg	er To Phulwer	lya	
Name O	f Block =	Barginiya				
Contrac	No: Civil Works/					
Bidder Name:				Excess (+)		%
		SCHE	DULE OF	WORKS		
SI. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit		Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stecking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.30	ha	61577.50	Rupees Sixty One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Seven And Palse Fifty Only	
2.00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders: Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	630.00	Cum	253.71	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Three And Paise Seventy One Only	
3.00	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1):- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	39.85	Cum	2654.51	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Four And Paise Fifty One Only	
4.00	WDM Cording 2 (By Mechanical Means) :	28.30	Cum	5010.10	Rupees Five Thousand Ten	141785.83

asny

WBM Grading 2 (By Mechanical Means):

compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification

laying, spreading

And Palse Ten Only

Tariyani Engicon Pvt Ltd.

Providing.

Clause 405

रवीन्द्र कुमारासंह

Executive Engineer R. W. D. Works Division Belsand

4	scription of work	No. or Unit E		Estimated Rate	AMOUN Rs.	
E	orthwork in excavation for structures as			Figure	Words	
Pe Ci co rei ci n	ause 305.1 including setting out, instruction of shoring and bracing, moval of stumps and other deleterious aterial and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, essing of sides and bottom and backfilling trenches with excavated suitable aterial.	135.00	Cum	326.71	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Six And Paise Seventy One Only	44105 8
cc sç	roviding PCC M 15 (1:2.5:5) concrete for lain concrete in open foundations omplete as per drawings and technical pecifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 8 203	14.00	Cum	7218.50	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen And Palse Fifty Only	101059.0
P	rick masonry work in cement mortar (CM:4) In foundation complete excluding conting and plastering as per drawing and echnical specifications Clauses 602, 603, 604, 1202 & 1203	131.00	Cum	6102.10	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Two And Paise Ten Only	799375.10
1	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete M-20 in coping over protection wall complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 602, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 20	3.00	Cum	8167.26	Rupees Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty Seven And Palse Twenty Six Only	24501.78
46.00	Providing Weepholes in brick masonary . Plain / Reinforced concrete abutement , wing wall , return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of 1V: 20H towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification	100.00	nos	122,30	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Two And Paise Thirty Only	12230 00
	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical	140.00	Sqm	213.10	Rupees Two Hundred Thirteen And Paise Ten Only	
48.00	Specifications Brick Masonary In C.M.(1:3) In parapet:- Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	2,88	Cum	6277,40	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Seven And Paise Forty Only	18078.91
49.00	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4):- Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical	20.16	Sqm	213.10	Rupees Two Hundred Thirteen And Palse Ten Only	4296.10
50.00	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces: Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause	58.56	Sqm	116.86	Rupees One Hundred Sixteen And Palse Eighty Six Only	6843.32
	Total cost Of Construction					78,15,330.34
51.00	Maintainance	20.00	Per 3 month	64424,90	Rupees Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four And Paise Ninety Only	12,88,498.00
	Total Estimated Cost In Figures					91,03,828.34
-	1% Labour					91,038.28
	18% GST					16,38,689.10
	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE					1,12,633.70
	Quoted Amount				1,09,46,189.42	1,09,46,189.00
Quoted	18% GST TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE	Rug	oees Or		1,09,46,189.42 Ine Lakh(s) Forty Six The red Eighty Nine Only	0

15.09.20m Ratmer 12.09.20m

SU

For Tartyani Englicon RVL Ltd. 文明一子安州(下) Director Executive Engineer
R. W. D. Works Division
Barsand

Tend	er inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patr	1 034 Ba	rharws To	Jamia Para	a Road (VR16)	
Name	of Work: •	12/2/	W0187 - 10			
Name	Of Block =	Suppl				
Contr	act No: Civil Works/				1	15"
Bidde				Excess	•)	L
Name		ecu!	EQUIE O	WORKS		AMOUN
		No. or			Estimated Rate	Re.
SI.	Description of work	Oty.		F	Words	
Vo.		Gif.		Figure	They are	33251 8
1 00	manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not executing 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I		ha Cum	81577 50 253.71	And traine Fifty Only	287707.14
2 00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders:-Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification	1134.00	cum	/	Three And Paise Seveniy One Only	145731 84
- 1	Clause 303 1 Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1): Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	62.74	Cum	/	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Two And Harse Seventy Nine Only	207494.67
00	WBM Grading 2 (By Mechanical Means): Providing laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific	42 94	Cum	1	Rupces Four Thousand Fircht Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Twenty Only	20,434.01

For Tartyani Engicon Pvt. Ltd.

Clause 405

sizes to water bound

specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to

wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification

Executive Engineer R. W. D. Works Division Beisand

AMOUNT	Estimated Rate		Unit	No. or Gly.	Description of work		
Re. 444852 0	Words Rupees Eight Hundred	Marking with Hot Applied 540.00 Som			20.00		
331022	Twenty Three And Paise Eighty Only				Thermoplastic: Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC-35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.		
42000 2	Rupees Ten Thousand Five Hundred And Paise Eighty Orly	10500 80	nos	4 00	Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of hypical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x.5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x.25mm x.5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x.75 mm of 12 SWG sheet lubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x.450mm x.600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x.47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enameled and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	*1002	
90394 5	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Seven And Paise Forty Only	6277 40	Cum	14.40	Brick Masonary in C.M.(1:3) in parapet :- Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications	22.00	
21470.4	Rupees Two Hundred Thirteen Only	213.00	Sqm	100.60	Clauses 600, 900 and 1208 4 Plastering with cement mortar (1:4):- Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical	23 00	
34216.6	Rupees One Hundred Sistem And Paise Eighty Six Only	116.86	Sqm	292.80	Painting Two Coats on New Concrete Surfaces: Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic ename! paint in all shades on new plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause	24.00	
89.05,561.0					Total cost Of Construction	-	
23,06,370.0	Rupees One Lakh(s) Filteen Thousand Three Hundred Eighteen And Paise Fifty	115316.50	Per 3 month	20.00	Maintainance	25 00	
1 12 12 031 (=		Total Estimated Cost in Figures		
1,12,120					1% Labour	_	
30.13765					18% GST		
1,32,060.0					TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE		
1,34,74,377.0	1,34,74,376,99				Quoted Amount		

(Bog approved for RS 1,34,741,377:00 Rupeel one croke thistery four lake sevended four thousand three hundred sevended sevended sevended Sevended one of the Do Dto DD

For

रीक्ट्रिक्स हिमार्सिह

Director

R. W. D. Works Division

Beisand Wile 129

	WATER OF CHARGE	CHECK LIST FOR		VALUATION						
	NAME OF CIRCLE	R.W.D. Work Circle Sitamarhi								
1	2 NAME OF DIVISION	R.W.D. Works Division Beisand,								
-	NAME OF WORK	MR-N/23-23 Belsand/04 (1. Bairganiya shisnagar to Phulwariya. 2, lo 34 Barharwa to jamla parsa Road.								
ş	TENDER ID NUMBER	2022_ECBIH_12098s_1								
5	AMOUNT & DATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVEL	Rs- 247,94000 Lakh								
6	AMOUNT & DATE OF TECHNICAL SANCTION	Rs- 257.24 Lakh	22							
7	CONST. COST IN LAKII	Rs- 201.42674 Lakh								
8	MAINT, CONST IN LAKH	Rs - 42,77892 Lakh	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
9	TOTAL TENDER VALUE (IN LAKII)	Rs- 2-4 20566 Lakh								
10	COST OF BOQ IN RS. (must be uploded by the tenderer with details Bank Draft)	Rs. 10,000.00	i							
11	markey have a series	NEWS PAPER IN V	NEWS PAPER IN WHICH TENDER DATE OF							
.,	PRESS RELEASE	PUBLE	(11859)	-	PUBLICATION					
-112	DATE OF RECEIPT OF TENDER		Danik jagran 04,09,2022		.09,2022	007439 (RWD) 2022-23				
12	INCLUDING BID ID & TENDER	Date of i	10000000	BID ID						
13	1170	30,09.3	522104							
14	NAME OF CONTRACTORAID	Tariyani Engicon Priv Panchyat, Bhikanpura	3							
	EARNEST MONEY (EMD)	0.53 77 57								
15	DETAILS.(must be uploded by the tenderer value more than 1 croret	Required								
	submitted before prescribed time)	Rs- 4,88,411.00 Lakh	Rs- 4,50,000,00	(FD)	2					
16	The state of the s	Registration No. & Class	Department/ Organisation							
	& CLASS)	1210042, Class- 1	RCD Bihar	12.	12.2026	3				
17	CHARACTER Issuing Authority (if validity Period not mentioned then	Issuing Au	thority							
160	Vailidity Period will be for one year from date of issue)	Attached (S.P. Onlin		20-0	01-2023 01-2023 01-2023	318 to 320				
N	LABOUR LICENCE	Registratio	on No.	Place of Issue						
	26.2.354264410650	N/A	N/A							
9	PAN Na			6						
0	GST No -									
1	E.P.F. No.			ii.						
2	LAST 5 YEAR ANNUEL TURN OVER (as per balance sheet by Chartered Accountant)	Year	Total Turnover (Lakh)	Similar Work	Civil Work (Lakh)	111111111111111111111111111111111111111				
		2017-18	479,98		479,98	Int urr and				
		2018-19	247,241	128.62 (P-234)	247.241	101, 155, 223				
		2019-20	618.46	55.68 (P-249)	2000	108, 229				
			2020-21	1441.13		618.46	117, 137, 196			
		2021-22	2,000,000	830 (P-)	1441.13	127, 219, 175				
1			2149.00	1215, (1-239)	2149,00	90,				